SB0112/918975/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 112

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Stone" and substitute "Stone, and Dyson".

On page 1, in line 5, after "certain" insert "civil".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, after "ANIMAL," insert "OR"; in line 3, strike ", OR ANOTHER SIMILAR ARTICLE"; in line 4, strike "ENTERTAINMENT FEATURES, INCLUDING"; in line 5, after "MUSIC" insert ", SOUNDS,"; and in the same line, after "LIGHTS" insert "AS ENTERTAINMENT FEATURES".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike beginning with "GUILTY" in line 23 down through "FINE" in line 24 and substitute "SUBJECT TO A CIVIL PENALTY"; and in line 25, strike "\$500" and substitute "\$250".